

3rd and final bill

10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- Const. of steel and c-25 with maintenance from Neta to Arabad Kora Chowk.					
Agency:- Sri Ramesh K. Singh New Chandelwari Motihari					
D.O. A:- 21/01/2020					
D.O. C:- 20/01/2021					
A.D.O. C:- 17/01/2021					
Abstract of Cost					
1/2 P/f mangaly logo and citizen info & reaction board.					
Qty. vide TMB, Page-6			2 nos.		
Qty. vide H.B. 2690, Page-15 Item-20			3 nos.		
			5 nos.		
@ Rs. 10995.08/mo					Rs. 54985=00
2/11(a) Const. of working benchmark pillars					
Qty. vide TMB, Page-6					
1.625 Km @ Rs. 4140.98/Km					Rs. 6729=00
3/11(b) Const. of working reference pillars					
Qty. vide TMB, Page-6					
1.625 Km @ Rs. 1914.75/Km					Rs. 3111=00
4/2 Jungle clearance, clearing and grubbing steel land					
Qty. vide TMB, Page-6					
1.23 Hct @ Rs. 49476.70/Hct					Rs. 60856=00
5/20 P/L of RCC pipe duct 300mm dia across the road.					
Qty. vide TMB, Page-6					
53.60m @ Rs. 829.62/m					Rs. 43970=00
6/23 E/W in excavation for founda of structure					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide THB, Page-6					
89.39 m ³ @ Rs. 260.53/m ³					Rs. 23294=00
3/24 P/V PCC M15 in foundation					
Qty. vide THB, Page-7					
8.93 m ³ @ Rs. 6042.66/m ³					Rs. 53961=00
3/25 P/V PCC M20 in open foundation					
Qty. vide THB, Page-7					
91.86 m ³ @ Rs. 6662.71/m ³					Rs. 612036=00
9/26 P/L RCC Pipe No. 3 of dia. 1000mm					
Qty. vide THB, Page-7					
22.50 m @ Rs. 3518.73/m					Rs. 79173=00
10/5 const. of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
Qty. vide THB, Page-7					
2361.00 m ³ @ Rs. 176.75/m ³					Rs. 417307-
Qty. vide THB, Page-7					2361.00 m ³
Qty. vide M.B. 2630, Page-9 item-3					436.865 m ³
Qty. vide M.B. 2630, Page-10 item-5					861.76
					63.12
					34.65 m ³
					Qty. 3291.88 m ³
@ Rs. 176.75/m ³					Rs. 581840=00
11/3 excavation for roadways in soil using manual means.					
Qty. vide THB, Page-7					
30.75 m ³ @ Rs. 74.10/m ³					Rs. 2278=00
12/6 construction of granular sub-base					
Qty. vide THB, Page-7					
1018.55 m ³ @ Rs. 2794.08/m ³					Rs. 2845910=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
13/11 Construction of granular sub-base					
Qty. vide M.B. Page-7					
78.59 m ³ @ Rs. 2794.08/m ³					Rs. 219587=00
14/7 Providing laying spreading and compacting stone agg. of WBM Class III					
Qty. vide M.B. Page-8					
				295.312 m ³	
Qty. vide M.B. 2690, Page-8				73.00 m ³	
				368.312 m ³	
@ Rs. 3399.01/m ³					Rs. 1251896=00
15/12 Providing laying spreading and compacting stone agg. of WBM-III					
Qty. vide M.B. 2690, Page-9					
100.17 m ³ @ Rs. 3399.01/m ³					Rs. 340479=00
16/13 Construction of unreinforced PCC Mass grade					
Qty. vide M.B. 2690, Page-10					
213.70 m ³ @ Rs. 7563.57/m ³					Rs. 1616335=00
17/8 Providing and laying primer coat with emulsion (SS)					
Qty. vide M.B. 2690, Page-10					
4910.87 m ² @ Rs. 40.99/m ²					Rs. 201297=00
18/9 Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS)					
Qty. vide M.B. 2690, Page-11					
4910.87 m ² @ Rs. 14.00/m ²					Rs. 68752=00
19/10 Providing laying and rolling of close graded premix surfacing material 20 mm thick					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide M.B.-2690, Page-11 4910.87 m ² @ Rs. 193.58/m ² — Rs. 950646=00					
20/4 Const. of embankment with material obtained from borrow pit.					
Qty. vide M.B.-2690, Page-14 1000 m level					
(A) 285.71 m ² @ Rs. 175.11/m ² — Rs. 50,031=00 1000 level					
(B) 666.66 m ² @ Rs. 138.27/m ² — Rs. 92179=00					
21/27 Painting two coats on new concrete surface.					
Qty. vide M.B.-2690, Page-14					
348.705 m ² @ Rs. 95.63/m ² — Rs. 33347=00					
22/14(a) P/F RCC M15 grade Km. stone					
Qty. vide M.B.-2690, Page-14					
3.00 nos. @ Rs. 2374.62/no. — Rs. 7124=00					
23/14(b) P/F RCC M15 grade 200mm stone.					
Qty. vide M.B.-2690, Page-14					
7.00 nos. @ Rs. 622.98/no. — Rs. 4361=00					
24/15 P/F RCC M15 grade boundary pillar					
Qty. vide M.B.-2690, Page-14					
100.00 nos. @ Rs. 491.50/no. — Rs. 49150=00					
25/6(a) Providing and fixing circular speed limit board					
Qty. vide M.B.-2690, Page-14					
12.00 nos. @ Rs. 4849.02/no. — Rs. 58188=00					
26/6(b) Providing and fixing left and right curve board.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide M.B-2690, Page-14 6.00 no. @ Rs. 5495.63/no. — Rs. 32974=00					
27) Providing and fixing sheet and 16(c) place board Qty. vide M.B-2690, Page-15 6.00 nos. @ Rs. 4723.57/no. — Rs. 28341=00					
28) Providing and laying hot thermoplastic 17 compound on bituminous surface Qty. vide M.B-2690, Page-15 255.00 m ² @ Rs. 735.40/m ² — Rs. 187527=00					
29) Providing and laying hot thermoplastic 18 compound on concrete surface Qty. vide M.B-2690, Page-15 70.00 m ² @ Rs. 820.83/m ² — Rs. 57458=00					
30) Providing and erecting direction 21 and place identification board Qty. vide M.B-2690, Page-15 1.00 no. @ Rs. 3210.99/no. — Rs. 3211=00					
31) Planting of trees by the road 19 side Qty. vide M.B-2690, Page-16 290.00 no. @ Rs. 800.30/no. — Rs. 232089=00					
Total					Rs. 9853113=00
Add 1% cess					98532=00
Add 12% GST					1182374=00
Total					Rs. 11134019=00
less previous payment					Rs. 6023520=00
Total					Rs. 5110499=00
13/12/2021 J.E.					

Continuation

20
18/12/21